Date Friday, February 1, 2019

Course  Verandah - Whispering Oak (70.2 /133)

Weather Sunny 78

Mike Jeffries finished strong to pull away from Min for a 4 shot win. This Jack Nicklaus design is a great test
with generous fairways and small undulating greens plus plenty of water in play. On Saturday we played a
second round on the course and decided to have some fun and mix it up. We played Pinehurst. Each player
played a tee shot and then each partner played the others ball for the second shot. After 2 shots the team chose
which ball to play in and alternated shots until it was holed. We had 2 chip ins and several other birdies. We
played 6 - 3 hole matches rotating partners. Made for a lot of fun on the last day of our escape from winter - at

least for Mike and Ron.

World
Position Name Series
1 Jeffries Y
2 Minutello Y
3 Emma Y
4 Keller, G.

Gross

86
92
93
103

Equity

o O oo

Front

Nine

36
35
37
41

Back

Nine

34
39
39
45

Net

70
74
76
86

Strokes

Behind

Total
Win/Loss

$22.00
4 $13.00
6 ($15.00)
16 ($20.00)

NASSAUS

Front 9

Back 9

POTS

Birdies
Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys

Par 3's- G
Par 3's- N

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

35 Minutello

34 Jeffries

1 Jeffries

6 Jeffries

1 Jeffries

1 Jeffries

1 Jeffries
15 Minutello
11 Minutello

Minutello
Emma

Minutello
Minutello



