Date Friday, February 1, 2019

Course Verandah - Whispering Oak (70.2 /133)

Weather Sunny 78

Mike Jeffries finished strong to pull away from Min for a 4 shot win. This Jack Nicklaus design is a great test with generous fairways and small undulating greens plus plenty of water in play. On Saturday we played a second round on the course and decided to have some fun and mix it up. We played Pinehurst. Each player played a tee shot and then each partner played the others ball for the second shot. After 2 shots the team chose which ball to play in and alternated shots until it was holed. We had 2 chip ins and several other birdies. We played 6 - 3 hole matches rotating partners. Made for a lot of fun on the last day of our escape from winter - at least for Mike and Ron.

		World		Front	Back		Strokes	Total
Position	Name	Series	Gross Eq	uity Nine	Nine	Net	Behind	Win/Loss
1	Jeffries	Y	86	0	36	34	70	\$22.00
2	Minutello	Y	92	0	35	39	74	4 \$13.00
3	Emma	Y	93	0	37	39	76	6 (\$15.00)
4	Keller, G.		103	0	41	45	86	(\$20.00)

NASSAUS

Front 9	1st	3	35 Minutello
	2nd	-	
Back 9	1st	3	34 Jeffries
	2nd	-	
Back 9			34 Jeffries

POTS

Birdies	1 Jeffries	Minutello
Net Birdies	6 Jeffries	Emma
Net Eagles	1 Jeffries	Minutello
Greenies	1 Jeffries	Minutello
Sandys	1 Jeffries	
Par 3's - G	15 Minutello	
Par 3's - N	11 Minutello	